

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 67/2013
IA No. 82/2013
c/w
CRMC No. 15/2013
IA No. 15/2013

Kali Dass and another ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Advocate in
CRMC No. 15/2013

V/s

State of J and K ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

CRMC No. 67/2012

A motion for adjournment has been laid by the counsel for the petitioners,
which is not being opposed by the other side.

Adjourned at request.

CRMC No. 15/2013

Record stand received.

List on 16.08.2022.

Meantime, Response be filed, if not already filed.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
01.06.2022
Renu