



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

2026:JKLHC-JMU:873

CRMC No. 67/2013  
IA No. 82/2013  
in  
CRMC No. 15/2013  
IA No. 15/2013

Kali Dass and another .....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Advocate in CRMC  
No. 15/2013

V/s

State of J&K .....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
16.08.2022

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners in CRMC  
No. 67/2013.

Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Advocate present in CRMC No. 15/2013.

None for the respondent. Adjourned.

List on 06.09.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
16.08.2022  
Meenakshi