



2026:JKLHC-JMU:873

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 67/2013
IA No. 82/2013
in
CRMC No. 15/2013
IA No. 15/2013

Kali Das and another Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

State of J&KRespondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.10.2022

On account of sad demise of Advocate Mr. Chand Mohan Gupta,
Senior Member of Jammu & Kashmir Bar Association, Jammu, Advocates
have chosen to abstain from work as a mark of respect to the departed soul
and as such the case is adjourned.

List this case on 21.11.2022.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu
10.10.2022
Muneesh