



Sr. N

2026:JKLHC-JMU:873

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 67/2013
IA No. 82/2013
in
CRMC No. 15/2013
IA No. 15/2013

Kali Dass and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate
Ms. Aseem Sawhney, Advocate

vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

List before some other Bench after seeking appropriate instructions
from Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.12.2022
Neha