



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

2026:JKLHC-JMU:873

CRMC No. 67/2013
along with connected
matter.

Kali Dass & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Ms. Tehseena Bhukhari, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
07-02-2023

Last and final opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the
respondent to file response in both the petitions.

List on **11-04-2023**.

Jammu
07.02.2023
Sunita/PS

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

