



Sr.No. 08 2026:JKLHC-JMU:873

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 67/2013 in  
CRMC No. 15/2013

Kali Dass & Anr.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. O P Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. O S Bandral, Advocate

V/s

State

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.04.2023**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks'  
time to file response to the petitions.

List on 12.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(Mohan Lal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
11.04.2023  
Manan