



2026:JKLHC-JMU:873

S. No. 07

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 67/2013

c/w

CRMC No. 15/2013

Kali Dass & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Neha Abrol, Advocate vice
Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate.
Mr. Kartik Upadhaya, Advocate vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K.

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Kotwal, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

On perusal, it appears that there was no stay of proceedings before the trial Court. Registry shall seek status of the proceedings before the trial Court by or before next date of hearing.

List for consideration on **31.05.2023**.

Meanwhile, respondents shall be at liberty to file the response, if any, as last and final opportunity.

**(M A Chowdhary)
Judge**

Jammu
12.05.2023
Ram Krishan