



Sr. No. 6 2026:JKLHC-JMU:873

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.67/2013  
IA No. 82/2013  
c/w  
CRMC No. 15/2013  
IA No. 15/2013

Kali Dass & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate.  
Mr. Aseem Kumar Sawhney, Advocate with  
Ms. Tehseena Bukhari, Advocate.

V/s  
State of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
31.05.2023

Respondent has failed to file response to the petitions for the last ten years. The right to file any response is thus ordered to be closed.

Xerox copy of the record has already been received.

List for consideration on **26.07.2023**.

Jammu:  
31.05.2023  
*Raj Kumar*

**(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**