

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**



2026:JKLHC-JMU:873

CRMC No. 67/2013 c/w
CRMC No. 15/2013

Kali Dass & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O P Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. O S Bandral, Advocate
Mr. Rahoof Khan, Advocate.

vs

State

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.07.2023

Record has not been received.

Learned counsel for the parties seek adjournment to argue the matter.

Adjourned at their request.

List on 11.09.2023.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
26.07.2023
Abinash