



2026:JKLHC-JMU:873

**Sr. No. 66**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 67/2013

c/w

CRMC No. 15/2013

Kali Dass & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate

V/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.02.2024**

Record has been received and annexed with CRMC No. 15/2013.

List for consideration on 20.04.2024.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
Ram Murti/PS  
05.02.2024