



Sr. No. 48

2026:JKLHC-JMU:873

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. CRMC No. 67/2013
c/w
CRMC No. 15/2013

Kali Dass and another

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Muneet Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. O.P.Thakur, Advocate in
CRMC No. 67/2013.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Aseem Sawheny, Advocate in
CRMC No. 15/2013.

Vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.A.G.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.02.2025

Adjourned, as requested.

List on 25.04.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu :
24.02.2025
Pawan Chopra