



2026:JKLHC-JMU:873

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 67/2013

c/w

CRMC No. 15/2013

Kali Dass and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Khushboo Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Aseem Kumar Sawhney, Sr. Advocate.

vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.09.2025

List before some other Bench on **29.09.2025**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
02.09.2025
Sushant