



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRMC 67/2013
IA(82/2013)
c/w
CRMC 15/2013
IA(15/2013)**

KALI DASS AND ANR.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Aseem Kumar Sawhney, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

**STATE TH.S.H.O.P/S.PIRMITHA,
JAMMU**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, DyAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
27.02.2026

1. Given the pendency of the matter, it was directed in the first half that the record of the Trial Court (CJM, Jammu) be obtained in original, which has been produced by a special messenger. Since the record is quite voluminous, it is not possible to peruse the same, having regard to the large list of cases.
2. Since the record is having a scanned copy as well, the original record be returned. Let the scanned copy be retained.
3. List for continuation on 06.03.2026 as Case No. 1.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU:
27.02.2026
Akshil Dev