



2026:JKLHC-JMU:873

Serial No. 11

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 67/2013

c/w

CRMC No. 15/2013

Kali Dass & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aseem Kumar Sawhney, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Tehseena Bukhari,
Ms. Khushboo Sharma, and
Mr. Harsh Singh, Advocates
(in CRMC No. 15/2013)
Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate
(In CRMC No. 67/2013)

vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
06.03.2026

1. Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, learned counsel representing one of the petitioners, seeks some more time to prepare the case.
2. Given the submissions made and having regard to the fact that the matter is pending since 2013, the same is required to be heard and disposed of at the earliest. Parties are given one last adjournment.
3. List for final consideration on **12.03.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

Jammu

06.03.2026

Vishal Sharma